



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11448 OF 2025

Model Colony Co-op Hsg Sociey And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11358 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 11448 OF 2025

Model Colony Co-op Hsg Sociey And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation Thr Its MunicipalRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 29588 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 11448 OF 2025

Maki Homi Chilbber Nee Maki ModiPETITIONER

V/S

Model Colony Co-op Hsg Sociey And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sumanth Anchan for Petitioner

Mentioned out of turn

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &**



2025:BHC-AS:48707-DB

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 17th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 22/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)